Press release



DHL Express announces changes in leadership in Europe and the Americas

- Mike Parra, current CEO for the Americas, will take on the role of CEO for DHL Express Europe, effective January 1, 2024
- Andrew Williams, current CEO for DHL Express Canada, has been appointed new regional CEO Americas, also effective January 1, 2024

Bonn/Germany, Plantation/USA, December 4, 2023: DHL Express, the world's leading provider of international express shipping, announced today the appointment of new regional CEOs for Europe and the Americas. Current Americas CEO Mike Parra is set to start a new role as the CEO for DHL Express Europe. Andrew Williams, current CEO for DHL Express Canada, will take on the role as the new regional CEO Americas effective January 1, 2024. Both will report to John Pearson, global CEO for DHL Express, and will be members of the DHL Express Global Management Board.

"These appointments recognize the strong leadership and commitment to service excellence and to our customers' success of both Mike Parra and Andrew Williams. Mike has achieved many accomplishments in the Americas, including consistently strong revenue and profit growth, expansion of our leading international time definite network and an intense focus on employee engagement and well-being, and I'm excited to have him lead the organization in Europe," said Pearson. "Andrew Williams has been a great leader for our organization in Canada, growing revenue by nearly four times during his tenure and increasing our market share in the country. I trust that with his strong business acumen and commitment to innovation, people development and customer satisfaction, he will continue moving the Americas region forward."

Parra has been the Americas CEO since 2016. He has led the DHL Express division to double in size from a revenue perspective, adding more than 12,000 jobs and expanding its operational footprint in the region, most recently with new regional Hubs in the U.S., Mexico and Canada, and historic new direct in-network flights to Argentina, Chile and Brazil.

Having started his logistics career at DHL Express in 1997 as a service center manager in Miami, he has served several roles within the organization, including regional services director, VP of operations for the U.S., SVP of network operations for the Americas, and CEO for DHL Express U.S. He also oversees global sponsorships for the division and will continue to do so in his new role.

As the newly appointed regional CEO for Europe, Parra will manage the operations of the DHL Express business across more than 60 countries and territories. In this capacity, he will lead a team of over

Page 1 of 3

Website dhl.com

Press release



46,000 employees dedicated to serving a customer base exceeding 1.3 million. Parra will be based in Madrid, Spain.

Williams began his career in logistics as a frontline sales executive at Loomis Express in 1996. Upon the integration of the Loomis business in 2002, he remained with DHL Group, taking over the position of sales director for Eastern Canada DHL Express. He moved laterally into the role of vice president and general manager for Ontario DHL Express in 2004 and then returned to the commercial function in 2009 as VP Sales, Marketing and Customer Service for DHL Express Canada. In late 2011, he took on the regional role of VP of Sales & Marketing of DHL Express Americas and had dual responsibilities as the board sponsor of the DHL Express Caribbean area.

In 2015, he was appointed CEO of DHL Express Canada. During his time in the role, the Canada team doubled in size, and the country became a top-five inbound volume country in the world for DHL Express.

In his new role as regional CEO for the Americas, Williams will be responsible for the management of the DHL Express business in more than 55 countries and territories, leading more than 29,000 employees who serve more than 600,000 customers. He will be based at the DHL Express regional headquarters in Plantation, Florida.

- End -

Media Contact

DHL Group

Media Relations Sabine Hartmann

Phone: +49 228 182-9944 E-mail: pressestelle@dhl.com

On the Internet: <u>group.dhl.com/press</u> Follow us at: <u>twitter.com/DHLglobal</u>

DHL - Excellence. Simply delivered.

Press release



DHL is the leading global brand in the logistics industry. Our DHL divisions offer an unrivalled portfolio of logistics services ranging from national and international parcel delivery, e-commerce shipping and fulfillment solutions, international express, road, air and ocean transport to industrial supply chain management. With about 395,000 employees in more than 220 countries and territories worldwide, DHL connects people and businesses securely and reliably, enabling global sustainable trade flows. With specialized solutions for growth markets and industries including technology, life sciences and healthcare, engineering, manufacturing & energy, auto-mobility and retail, DHL is decisively positioned as "The logistics company for the world".

DHL is part of DHL Group. The Group generated revenues of more than 94 billion euros in 2022. With sustainable business practices and a commitment to society and the environment, the Group makes a positive contribution to the world. DHL Group aims to achieve net-zero emissions logistics by 2050.